





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description                        |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001                                    | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0005                 | 107-019A                                | 2,500.000                  | 1.00000                               | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                        | 2,500.00   | 1.00000            | 2,500.00   |
|                      | SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION            | CA                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0010                 | 201-005A                                | 1.264                      | 8,992.85000                           | 11,366.96  | 42,000.00000                   | 53,088.00  | 6,057.00000        | 7,656.05   |
|                      | CLEARING & GRUBBING                     | ACRE                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0015                 | 203-006A                                | 10.000                     | 84.30000                              | 843.00     | 335.00000                      | 3,350.00   | 405.00000          | 4,050.00   |
|                      | REMOVAL OF SIGN                         | EACH                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0020                 | 203-015A                                | 2,470.600                  | 20.70000                              | 51,141.42  | 25.00000                       | 61,765.00  | 8.50000            | 21,000.10  |
|                      | REM OF BITUMINOUS SURF ~THICKNESS 0.57' | SY                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0025                 | 203-075A                                | 420.000                    | 2.25000                               | 945.00     | 7.50000                        | 3,150.00   | 9.00000            | 3,780.00   |
|                      | REMOVAL OF FENCE                        | FT                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description  |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0030                 | 203-122A  | 14.000                     | 50.60000                              | 708.40     | 5.50000                        | 77.00      | 6.00000            | 84.00      |
|                      | REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DELINEATORS                  | EACH                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0035                 | 203-123A  | 24.000                     | 28.10000                              | 674.40     | 65.00000                       | 1,560.00   | 28.00000           | 672.00     |
|                      | REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS APPROACH CULVERT (12" METAL) | FT                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0040                 | 205-005A  | 1,428.100                  | 22.35000                              | 31,918.04  | 45.00000                       | 64,264.50  | 7.50000            | 10,710.75  |
|                      | EXCAVATION  | CY                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0045                 | 205-025A  | 381.200                    | 40.45000                              | 15,419.54  | 95.00000                       | 36,214.00  | 25.00000           | 9,530.00   |
|                      | CHANNEL CHANGE EXCAVATION                                   | CY                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |                                      | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description                     |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001                                 | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0050                 | 205-100A                             | 3.000                      | 4,271.60000                           | 12,814.80  | 1,000.00000                    | 3,000.00   | 343.00000          | 1,029.00   |
|                      | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GRADING           | EACH                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0055                 | 212-011A                             | 2,925.000                  | 5.05000                               | 14,771.25  | 5.00000                        | 14,625.00  | 5.50000            | 16,087.50  |
|                      | FIBER WATTLE                         | FT                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0060                 | 212-020A                             | 25.000                     | 14.90000                              | 372.50     | 35.00000                       | 875.00     | 18.00000           | 450.00     |
|                      | SILT FENCE                           | FT                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0065                 | 212-105A                             | 12,500.000                 | 1.00000                               | 12,500.00  | 1.00000                        | 12,500.00  | 1.00000            | 12,500.00  |
|                      | WATER AND POLLUTION                  | CA                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0070                 | 213-005A                             | 593.100                    | 50.60000                              | 30,010.86  | 95.00000                       | 56,344.50  | 60.00000           | 35,586.00  |
|                      | TOPSOIL                              | CY                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0075                 | 251-005A                             | 7,500.000                  | 1.00000                               | 7,500.00   | 1.00000                        | 7,500.00   | 1.00000            | 7,500.00   |
|                      | MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT COMPLIANCE | CA                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description  |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0080                 | 301-005A  | 714.290                    | 20.25000                              | 14,464.37  | 35.00000                       | 25,000.15  | 33.00000           | 23,571.57  |
|                      | GRANULAR SUBBASE  | TON                        |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0085                 | 303-022A  | 3,155.780                  | 24.15000                              | 76,212.09  | 40.00000                       | 126,231.20 | 35.00000           | 110,452.30 |
|                      | 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE  | TON                        |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0090                 | 401-020A  | 532.000                    | 29.65000                              | 15,773.80  | 14.50000                       | 7,714.00   | 18.00000           | 9,576.00   |
|                      | CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT                                      | GAL                        |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0095                 | 405-245A  | 5.000                      | 8,110.00000                           | 40,550.00  | 6,500.00000                    | 32,500.00  | 3,701.00000        | 18,505.00  |
|                      | APPROACH  | EACH                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0100                 | 405-435A  | 1,987.580                  | 168.00000                             | 333,913.44 | 175.00000                      | 347,826.50 | 214.00000          | 425,342.12 |
|                      | SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 NMAS 1/2", PG 64-28 | TON                        |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE &<br>ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                            | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0105 602-025A                         | 110.000<br>12" PIPE CULVERT<br>FT             | 80.95000                                 | 8,904.50   | 112.50000                         | 12,375.00  | 68.00000           | 7,480.00   |
| 0110 602-105A                         | 30.000<br>60" PIPE CULVERT<br>FT              | 635.10000                                | 19,053.00  | 700.00000                         | 21,000.00  | 320.00000          | 9,600.00   |
| 0115 610-045A                         | 400.000<br>FENCE TY 5 B<br>FT                 | 15.75000                                 | 6,300.00   | 16.00000                          | 6,400.00   | 18.00000           | 7,200.00   |
| 0120 612-005A                         | 325.000<br>W-BEAM GUARDRAIL<br>FT             | 44.52000                                 | 14,469.00  | 42.00000                          | 13,650.00  | 50.00000           | 16,250.00  |
| 0125 612-050A                         | 3.000<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL<br>FLARED<br>EACH | 2,240.00000                              | 6,720.00   | 2,200.00000                       | 6,600.00   | 2,491.00000        | 7,473.00   |
| 0130 612-110A                         | 1.000<br>GUARDRAIL ANCHOR<br>EACH             | 1,232.00000                              | 1,232.00   | 1,200.00000                       | 1,200.00   | 1,370.00000        | 1,370.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |                                | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description               |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001                           | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0135                 | 616-010A                       | 93.900                     | 37.10000                              | 3,483.69   | 28.00000                       | 2,629.20   | 31.00000           | 2,910.90   |
|                      | SIGNS TY B                     | SF                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0140                 | 616-035A                       | 155.000                    | 20.25000                              | 3,138.75   | 11.20000                       | 1,736.00   | 12.00000           | 1,860.00   |
|                      | SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES   | LB                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0145                 | 616-045A                       | 262.000                    | 20.25000                              | 5,305.50   | 14.50000                       | 3,799.00   | 16.00000           | 4,192.00   |
|                      | BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B      | LB                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0150                 | 616-055A                       | 0.107                      | 23,887.25000                          | 2,555.94   | 42,000.00000                   | 4,494.00   | 49,818.00000       | 5,330.53   |
|                      | BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D     | MFBM                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0155                 | 616-065A                       | 3.000                      | 2,810.25000                           | 8,430.75   | 3,800.00000                    | 11,400.00  | 4,359.00000        | 13,077.00  |
|                      | BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B | EACH                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                                   |                            | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE &<br>ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                |                            | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>                       | 0001                              | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0160                                  | 617-010A                          | 20.000                     | 84.30000                                 | 1,686.00   | 55.00000                          | 1,100.00   | 62.00000           | 1,240.00   |
|                                       | DELINEATOR TY 2 WHITE<br>FLEXIBLE | EACH                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0165                                  | 617-045A                          | 2.000                      | 67.45000                                 | 134.90     | 35.00000                          | 70.00      | 37.00000           | 74.00      |
|                                       | DELINEATOR TY 9 WHITE<br>DOUBLE   | EACH                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0170                                  | 619-010A                          | (1.000)                    | 116,816.00000                            | 116,816.00 | 120,000.00000                     | 120,000.00 | 137,001.00000      | 137,001.00 |
|                                       | ILLUMINATION TY 2                 | LS                         |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0175                                  | 621-005A                          | 0.736                      | 2,922.65000                              | 2,151.07   | 7,500.00000                       | 5,520.00   | 4,449.00000        | 3,274.46   |
|                                       | SEED BED PREPARATION              | ACRE                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0180                                  | 621-010A                          | 0.527                      | 2,248.20000                              | 1,184.80   | 1,250.00000                       | 658.75     | 1,455.00000        | 766.79     |
|                                       | SEEDING TYPE 1                    | ACRE                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0185                                  | 621-010B                          | 0.209                      | 2,248.20000                              | 469.87     | 6,750.00000                       | 1,410.75   | 7,961.00000        | 1,663.85   |
|                                       | SEEDING TYPE 2 POLLINATOR         | ACRE                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                                    |                            | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE &<br>ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                 |                            | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>                       | 0001                               | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0190                                  | 621-035A                           | 0.736                      | 1,124.10000                              | 827.34     | 425.00000                         | 312.80     | 491.00000          | 361.38     |
|                                       | FERTILIZING                        | ACRE                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0195                                  | 621-060A                           | 0.736                      | 3,372.30000                              | 2,482.01   | 5,800.00000                       | 4,268.80   | 6,600.00000        | 4,857.60   |
|                                       | MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER               | ACRE                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0200                                  | 624-005A                           | 148.400                    | 110.15000                                | 16,346.26  | 200.00000                         | 29,680.00  | 87.00000           | 12,910.80  |
|                                       | LOOSE RIPRAP                       | CY                         |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0205                                  | 626-010A                           | 282.000                    | 16.85000                                 | 4,751.70   | 3.50000                           | 987.00     | 3.50000            | 987.00     |
|                                       | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC<br>CONTROL SIGNS | SF                         |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0210                                  | 626-050A                           | 42.000                     | 44.95000                                 | 1,887.90   | 15.00000                          | 630.00     | 25.00000           | 1,050.00   |
|                                       | DRUMS                              | EACH                       |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |
| 0215                                  | 626-105A                           | 384.000                    | 58.45000                                 | 22,444.80  | 55.00000                          | 21,120.00  | 57.00000           | 21,888.00  |
|                                       | TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE              | HR                         |  |            |                                   |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |  | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description   |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 |  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0220                 | 626-115B   | 138.000                    | 50.60000                              | 6,982.80   | 65.00000                       | 8,970.00   | 93.00000           | 12,834.00  |
|                      | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)                            | DAY                        |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0225                 | 626-119A   | 1.000                      | 7,868.75000                           | 7,868.75   | 6,500.00000                    | 6,500.00   | 9,964.00000        | 9,964.00   |
|                      | TRUCK ATTENUATOR   | EACH                       |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0230                 | 630-005A   | 152.000                    | 3.35000                               | 509.20     | 3.50000                        | 532.00     | 3.50000            | 532.00     |
|                      | TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE | SF                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0235                 | 630-025A   | 25,093.000                 | 0.20000                               | 5,018.60   | 0.25000                        | 6,273.25   | 0.25000            | 6,273.25   |
|                      | LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE                         | FT                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0240                 | 640-010A   | 357.100                    | 5.05000                               | 1,803.36   | 10.00000                       | 3,571.00   | 3.00000            | 1,071.30   |
|                      | RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE                                     | SY                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID    |                            | Quantity and Units         | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. |            | (2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |            |
|----------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description           |                            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price         | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001                       | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                   |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            | <b>LCC:</b>        |            |
| 0245                 | 675-005A                   | (1.000)                    | 26,978.50000                          | 26,978.50  | 36,000.00000                   | 36,000.00  | 88,377.00000       | 88,377.00  |
|                      | SURVEY                     | LS                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0250                 | 675-010A                   | 7,500.000                  | 1.00000                               | 7,500.00   | 1.00000                        | 7,500.00   | 1.00000            | 7,500.00   |
|                      | DIRECTED SURVEYING         | CA                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0255                 | S904-05C                   | (1.000)                    | 16,044.70000                          | 16,044.70  | 20,000.00000                   | 20,000.00  | 1,525.00000        | 1,525.00   |
|                      | SP CULVERT CLEANOUT        | LS                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0260                 | S911-05E                   | 2,849.000                  | 1.35000                               | 3,846.15   | 1.60000                        | 4,558.40   | 1.50000            | 4,273.50   |
|                      | SP PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | FT                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |
| 0265                 | Z629-05A                   | (1.000)                    | 217,777.00000                         | 217,777.00 | 135,000.00000                  | 135,000.00 | 257,633.00000      | 257,633.00 |
|                      | MOBILIZATION               | LS                         |                                       |            |                                |            |                    |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description   |                    | (1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE &<br>ASPHALT CO. |                       | (2) SELLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                       | (3) LARIVIERE, INC |                       |
|---|--------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                    | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount            | Unit Price         | Ext Amount            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                  |                    |  | \$1,219,504.71        |                                   | \$1,360,030.80        |                    | \$1,373,383.75        |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>                |                    |  |                       |                                   |                       |                    |                       |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b>          |                    |  | \$1,219,504.71        |                                   | \$1,360,030.80        |                    | \$1,373,383.75        |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>             |                    |  | <b>\$1,219,504.71</b> |                                   | <b>\$1,360,030.80</b> |                    | <b>\$1,373,383.75</b> |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>             |                    |  |                       |                                   |                       |                    |                       |
| <b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b> |                    |  | <b>\$0.00</b>         |                                   | <b>\$0.00</b>         |                    | <b>\$0.00</b>         |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>            |                    |  | <b>\$1,219,504.71</b> |                                   | <b>\$1,360,030.80</b> |                    | <b>1,373,383.75</b>   |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING,<br>INC. |            |                        |            |             |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658                                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0005 107-019A                         | 2,500.000<br>CA<br>SURVEY MONUMENT<br>PRESERVATION            | 1.00000                        | 2,500.00   |                        |            |             |            |
| 0010 201-005A                         | 1.264<br>ACRE<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING                          | 11,365.26000                   | 14,365.69  |                        |            |             |            |
| 0015 203-006A                         | 10.000<br>EACH<br>REMOVAL OF SIGN                             | 397.82000                      | 3,978.20   |                        |            |             |            |
| 0020 203-015A                         | 2,470.600<br>SY<br>REM OF BITUMINOUS SURF<br>~THICKNESS 0.57' | 11.97000                       | 29,573.08  |                        |            |             |            |
| 0025 203-075A                         | 420.000<br>FT<br>REMOVAL OF FENCE                             | 6.12000                        | 2,570.40   |                        |            |             |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID   |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC. |            |                 |            |            |            |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description  |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member  | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001   | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | Cat Alt Set:                |            | Cat Alt Member: |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0030 203-122A   | 14.000 EACH                | 6.12000                     | 85.68      |                 |            |            |            |
| REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DELINEATORS                  |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0035 203-123A   | 24.000 FT                  | 50.87000                    | 1,220.88   |                 |            |            |            |
| REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS APPROACH CULVERT (12" METAL) |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0040 205-005A   | 1,428.100 CY               | 34.33000                    | 49,026.67  |                 |            |            |            |
| EXCAVATION  |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0045 205-025A   | 381.200 CY                 | 38.61000                    | 14,718.13  |                 |            |            |            |
| CHANNEL CHANGE EXCAVATION                                   |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING,<br>INC. |            |                        |            |             |            |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0050 205-100A                         | 3.000 EACH                 | 833.77000                      | 2,501.31   |                        |            |             |            |
| GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GRADING            |                            |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0055 212-011A                         | 2,925.000 FT               | 5.00000                        | 14,625.00  |                        |            |             |            |
| FIBER WATTLE                          |                            |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0060 212-020A                         | 25.000 FT                  | 8.49000                        | 212.25     |                        |            |             |            |
| SILT FENCE                            |                            |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0065 212-105A                         | 12,500.000 CA              | 1.00000                        | 12,500.00  |                        |            |             |            |
| WATER AND POLLUTION                   |                            |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0070 213-005A                         | 593.100 CY                 | 51.03000                       | 30,265.89  |                        |            |             |            |
| TOPSOIL                               |                            |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0075 251-005A                         | 7,500.000 CA               | 1.00000                        | 7,500.00   |                        |            |             |            |
| MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT COMPLIANCE  |                            |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID   |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC. |            |                        |            |             |            |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description  |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member  | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>         |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0080 301-005A   | 714.290 TON                | 28.13000                    | 20,092.98  |                        |            |             |            |
| GRANULAR SUBBASE  |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0085 303-022A   | 3,155.780 TON              | 30.05000                    | 94,831.19  |                        |            |             |            |
| 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE  |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0090 401-020A   | 532.000 GAL                | 17.32000                    | 9,214.24   |                        |            |             |            |
| CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT                                      |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0095 405-245A   | 5.000 EACH                 | 4,132.83000                 | 20,664.15  |                        |            |             |            |
| APPROACH  |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0100 405-435A   | 1,987.580 TON              | 209.92000                   | 417,232.79 |                        |            |             |            |
| SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 NMAS 1/2", PG 64-28 |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING,<br>INC. |            |                        |            |             |            |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0105 602-025A                         | 110.000                    | 91.48000                       | 10,062.80  |                        |            |             |            |
| 12" PIPE CULVERT                      | FT                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0110 602-105A                         | 30.000                     | 1,089.66000                    | 32,689.80  |                        |            |             |            |
| 60" PIPE CULVERT                      | FT                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0115 610-045A                         | 400.000                    | 17.75000                       | 7,100.00   |                        |            |             |            |
| FENCE TY 5 B                          | FT                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0120 612-005A                         | 325.000                    | 48.65000                       | 15,811.25  |                        |            |             |            |
| W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                      | FT                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0125 612-050A                         | 3.000                      | 2,448.10000                    | 7,344.30   |                        |            |             |            |
| GUARDRAIL TERMINAL<br>FLARED          | EACH                       |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0130 612-110A                         | 1.000                      | 1,346.45000                    | 1,346.45   |                        |            |             |            |
| GUARDRAIL ANCHOR                      | EACH                       |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING,<br>INC. |            |                 |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001                         | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | Cat Alt Set:                   |            | Cat Alt Member: |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0135 616-010A                         | 93.900                     | 30.60000                       | 2,873.34   |                 |            |            |            |
| SIGNS TY B                            | SF                         |                                |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0140 616-035A                         | 155.000                    | 12.24000                       | 1,897.20   |                 |            |            |            |
| SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE<br>ANGLES       | LB                         |                                |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0145 616-045A                         | 262.000                    | 15.91000                       | 4,168.42   |                 |            |            |            |
| BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B             | LB                         |                                |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0150 616-055A                         | 0.107                      | 48,961.88000                   | 5,238.92   |                 |            |            |            |
| BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST<br>TY D         | MFBM                       |                                |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0155 616-065A                         | 3.000                      | 4,284.16000                    | 12,852.48  |                 |            |            |            |
| BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST<br>TY B     | EACH                       |                                |            |                 |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID              |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC. |            |                        |            |             |            |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description               |                            |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member           | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001           | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>         |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0160 617-010A                  | 20.000                     | 61.21000                    | 1,224.20   |                        |            |             |            |
| DELINEATOR TY 2 WHITE FLEXIBLE | EACH                       |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0165 617-045A                  | 2.000                      | 36.72000                    | 73.44      |                        |            |             |            |
| DELINEATOR TY 9 WHITE DOUBLE   | EACH                       |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0170 619-010A                  | (1.000)                    | 134,645.18000               | 134,645.18 |                        |            |             |            |
| ILLUMINATION TY 2              | LS                         |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0175 621-005A                  | 0.736                      | 5,096.65000                 | 3,751.13   |                        |            |             |            |
| SEED BED PREPARATION           | ACRE                       |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0180 621-010A                  | 0.527                      | 1,429.69000                 | 753.45     |                        |            |             |            |
| SEEDING TYPE 1                 | ACRE                       |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0185 621-010B                  | 0.209                      | 7,824.11000                 | 1,635.24   |                        |            |             |            |
| SEEDING TYPE 2 POLLINATOR      | ACRE                       |                             |            |                        |            |             |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID               |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC. |            |                 |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member            | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001                   | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | Cat Alt Set:                |            | Cat Alt Member: |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0190 621-035A                   | 0.736                      | 482.28000                   | 354.96     |                 |            |            |            |
| FERTILIZING                     | ACRE                       |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0195 621-060A                   | 0.736                      | 6,486.96000                 | 4,774.40   |                 |            |            |            |
| MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER            | ACRE                       |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0200 624-005A                   | 148.400                    | 145.97000                   | 21,661.95  |                 |            |            |            |
| LOOSE RIPRAP                    | CY                         |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0205 626-010A                   | 282.000                    | 18.36000                    | 5,177.52   |                 |            |            |            |
| TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS | SF                         |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0210 626-050A                   | 42.000                     | 48.96000                    | 2,056.32   |                 |            |            |            |
| DRUMS                           | EACH                       |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0215 626-105A                   | 384.000                    | 63.65000                    | 24,441.60  |                 |            |            |            |
| TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE           | HR                         |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID  |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC. |            |                 |            |            |            |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description   |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | Cat Alt Set:                |            | Cat Alt Member: |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0220 626-115B  | 138.000 DAY                | 55.09000                    | 7,602.42   |                 |            |            |            |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)                            |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0225 626-119A  | 1.000 EACH                 | 8,568.33000                 | 8,568.33   |                 |            |            |            |
| TRUCK ATTENUATOR   |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0230 630-005A  | 152.000 SF                 | 3.67000                     | 557.84     |                 |            |            |            |
| TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0235 630-025A  | 25,093.000 FT              | 0.24000                     | 6,022.32   |                 |            |            |            |
| LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE                         |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |
| 0240 640-010A  | 357.100 SY                 | 3.64000                     | 1,299.84   |                 |            |            |            |
| RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE                                     |                            |                             |            |                 |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20658220328

**Counties:** Boundary

**Letting Date:** January 31, 2023

**District(s):** D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(658)

**Contract Time:** 43 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                            | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING,<br>INC. |            |                        |            |             |            |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units         | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | (WORK BY CONTRACT A020(658 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0245 675-005A                         | (1.000)                    | 86,411.61000                   | 86,411.61  |                        |            |             |            |
| SURVEY                                | LS                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0250 675-010A                         | 7,500.000                  | 1.00000                        | 7,500.00   |                        |            |             |            |
| DIRECTED SURVEYING                    | CA                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0255 S904-05C                         | (1.000)                    | 19,296.52000                   | 19,296.52  |                        |            |             |            |
| SP CULVERT CLEANOUT                   | LS                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0260 S911-05E                         | 2,849.000                  | 1.90000                        | 5,413.10   |                        |            |             |            |
| SP PAVEMENT JOINT<br>ADHESIVE         | FT                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0265 Z629-05A                         | (1.000)                    | 249,600.42000                  | 249,600.42 |                        |            |             |            |
| MOBILIZATION                          | LS                         |                                |            |                        |            |             |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20658220328

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: January 31, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction B Justin Wuest

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(658)

Contract Time: 43 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, MOYIE SPRINGS TURN BAYS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description   |                    | (4) NORTHWEST GRADING,<br>INC. |                       |            |            |            |            |
|---|--------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                    | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                  |                    |                                | \$1,441,885.28        |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>                |                    |                                |                       |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b>          |                    |                                | \$1,441,885.28        |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>             |                    |                                | <b>\$1,441,885.28</b> |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>             |                    |                                |                       |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b> |                    |                                | <b>\$0.00</b>         |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>            |                    |                                | <b>\$1,441,885.28</b> |            |            |            |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum